

under Notification No. 172, published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 19th June, 1947, I do hereby order that no burial shall take place in the burial ground in lieu whereof the new burial ground above referred to has been provided.

Dated this 26th day of June, 1951.

(M.P. 977/49.)

J. FLETCHER-COOKE,  
*Colonial Secretary.*

No. 347.

THE DEFENCE (CONTROL OF SALE PRICES OF SCHEDULED ARTICLES) CONSOLIDATION ORDERS, 1940 TO 1942.

NOTICE No. 279 UNDER CLAUSE 13.

The Schedule is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Part 1 and the substitution therefor of the following Part, with effect from the 1st July, 1951 :—

“PART 1.—WHEAT.

Wheat issued from Government stores for bread-making .. .. .	7½ piastres per oke.”
--	-----------------------

J. FLETCHER-COOKE,  
*Colonial Secretary,*  
*Competent Authority.*

No. 348.

THE DEFENCE (CONTROL OF SALE PRICES OF SCHEDULED ARTICLES) CONSOLIDATION ORDERS, 1940 TO 1942.

NOTICE No. 280 UNDER CLAUSE 13.

The Schedule is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Part 3 and Part 3A and the substitution therefor of the following Part, with effect from the 1st July, 1951 :—

“PART 3.—IMPORTED FLOUR.

Price when sold by Government to bakers and to authorized distributors for making bread ..	8 5/40 piastres per oke.
--	--------------------------

Price when sold by Government to macaroni manufacturers, confectioners, and other retailers for purposes other than for making bread ..	12 piastres per oke.
---	----------------------

Price when sold by retailers to members of the public for domestic use .. .. .	13 piastres per oke.
--	----------------------

In this Part of the Schedule—

the term ‘bread’ does not include franzola or what are commonly known as *koullouria* and *paximadia*.”

J. FLETCHER-COOKE,  
*Colonial Secretary,*  
*Competent Authority.*